
MASSES   

Friday 24 December 
 

4.15pm 
 
 
6.00pm 
 

9.00pm 

Children’s Christmas Vigil Mass 
in St Mary Magdalene’s 
 
Children’s Christmas Vigil Mass 
in St John’s 
https://youtu.be/Z2wX-7KWu0g 
 
Christmas Vigil Mass in St John’s 

https://youtu.be/JW3JN7nVd3c 

 

Special Intention 
 
 

Dave Robertson 
 
 
 

George Larlham 
 
 

Saturday 25 December 2021 
SOLEMNITY OF THE NATIVITY  
OF THE LORD 

10.30am Christmas Day Mass  
in St Mary Magdalene’s 
https://youtu.be/mYHiwGvLtnQ 

 

Thomas & Ina 
McNama 

Sunday 26 December 2021 
FEAST OF THE HOLY FAMILY  
OF JESUS, MARY AND JOSEPH 

9.30am Mass in St John’s 
https://youtu.be/H-auwDqLGGU 

 

Tina Stevenson 

 11.15am Mass in St Mary Magdalene’s 
 

People of the Parish 

Monday 27 December 2021 
PATRONAL FEAST OF ST JOHN 

10.00am 

 

Mass in St John’s 

https://youtu.be/Rvv66hbgwuU 
 

Evelyn Oldershaw 
 

Tuesday 28 December 2021 
FEAST OF THE HOLY INNOCENTS 

7.00pm Mass in Prayer Room  

https://youtu.be/gOmRq73lWfE 

Margaret Finch 

    

Wednesday 29 December 2021 
 

10.00am Mass in St John’s 
https://youtu.be/CKIAH1e8kUM 

Isabella O’Neill 

 

Thursday 30 December 2021 
 

9.15-9.45am 
10.00am 

Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament 
Mass in St Mary Magdalene’s 
https://youtu.be/sf07V5EAxUw 
 

 
Marie Prendergast 

Friday 31 December 2021 
 

7.00pm Hogmanay Mass in St John’s 
https://youtu.be/6h67a94d42s 
 

    Fr Andrew Hughes 

Saturday 1 January 2022 
SOLEMNITY OF MARY,  
THE MOTHER OF GOD 

11.30am 
 

 
6.30pm 

New Year’s Day Mass  
in St Mary Magdalene’s 
https://youtu.be/zcL0173Bg-M 

 

Vigil Mass of the Epiphany 

https://youtu.be/OWop49huk8o 

 

Rob Moyes 
 
 
 

Nuala Scott 

Sunday 2 January 2022 
SOLEMNITY OF THE EPIPHANY  
OF THE LORD 
 

9.30am 

 
11.15am 

Mass in St John’s 
https://youtu.be/QA5SPaZGG2s 

 

Mass in St Mary Magdalene’s 

Terry Delaney 
 
 

People of the Parish 
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